

Serial No. 3
Regular cause list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 6877/2023 in
WP(C) No. 2467/2023
CM No. 5842/2023

M/S Oasis Child Development Centre

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Aatir Javid Kawoosa, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

(ORDER)

24.11.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that this is hard-pressed matter, therefore, it should be heard today.

The official respondents have not filed reply till date. Their reply is absolutely necessary for disposal of the writ petition. They shall file the same by or before the next date of hearing.

Be listed on 30.12.2023.

CM No. 7301/2023

This is an application, seeking permission of this Court to take on record the documents annexed with the application. The application is allowed and the documents annexed with the application are taken on record subject to all just exceptions.

CM disposed of.

**(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge**

SRINAGAR
24.11.2023
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"