

S. No.33
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2467/2023

M/S Oasis Child Development Centre

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aatir Javed Kawoosa, Adv.

Vs.

Union Territory of J & K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Furqan Sofi, Adv.
Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Adv.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to implead
Social Welfare Department/Mission POSHAN, as party respondent.
Adjourned as prayed for.

List on 03.05.2024.

Meanwhile, objections be filed to the application moved by
private respondents for vacation of stay.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
15.04.2024
Hilal Ahmad