

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2467/2023

M/S OASIS CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Aatir Javid Kawoosa, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.05.2024

CM No. 2476/2024

Notice to the respondents returnable within three weeks upon steps within one week. Notice dasti also.

List along with main on 29.05.2024.

WP(C) No.2467/2023

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

03.05.2024

Ishaq