

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 2467/2023

M/S Oasis Child Development Centre

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: M/s Aatir Kawoosa, Adv. & Areeb Kawoosa, Adv.

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. R. Malik, Sr. AAG with Mr. M. Younis, Assisting counsel
Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
29.05.2024

CM no. 2476/2024

This is an application seeking impleadment of Social Welfare Department and Mission Poshan as party respondents.

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Social Welfare Department and Mission Poshan through Commissioner Secretary Social Welfare Department, is impleaded as party respondent. CM **disposed of.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner to file amended memo of parties before the Registry.

Notice to newly impleaded respondents. Notice accepted by Mr. A. R. Malik, learned Sr. AAG. Objections be filed by next date of hearing.

Copy of the petition be provided to counsel for the respondents during the course of this week.

List on 14.08.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
29.05.2024
"Imtiyaz"