

Serial No. 5
Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2467/2023

M/s Oasis Child Development Centre

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Areeb Kawoosa, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

06.11.2024

List on 11.11.2024, for continuation.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before
the Bench.

SRINAGAR

06.11.2024

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"



**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**