

S. No. 02
Suppl.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2467/2023, CM 2476/2024, CM 5842/2023
CM 6877/2023, CM 7301/2023

M/S OASIS CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aatir Javed Kawoosa, Advocate

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Nissar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

28.11.2024

The present case shall not be treated as part heard.

List on 06.12.2024 before appropriate Bench amongst first 10 cases.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
28.11.2024
AAMIR