

Serial No. 2
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2467/2023

M/S Oasis Child Development Centre

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Areeb Javid, Advocate
V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG
Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

06.12.2024

In the interest of justice, Commissioner Secretary to Government, School Education Department, Director, School Education Department, Kashmir and Commissioner, Srinagar Municipal Corporation, Srinagar, are directed to be arrayed as respondents in the instant petition. Registry is directed to update the memo of parties, accordingly.

Notice to newly arrayed respondents, waived by Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, on behalf of Commissioner Secretary to Government, School Education Department and Director, School Education Department, Kashmir. He is directed to file objections by or before the next date of hearing. Notice shall now go to Commissioner, Srinagar Municipal Corporation, Srinagar only.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps for service upon Commissioner, Srinagar Municipal Corporation, Srinagar.

List on 24.12.2024 at the top of the list.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

06.12.2024

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"