

Serial No.09
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
WP(C) No. 2467/2023

M/S Oasis Child Development Centre

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Atir Javeed Kawoosa, Advocate.

Versus

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir and Others.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG with Ms. Nadia Abdullah, Assisting Counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.04.2025

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time for placing on record the registration certificate issued by Mission Direction in favour of the petitioner.

List on 22.04.2025 with liberty to make a mention.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
04.04.2025
"Shaista-PS"