

S. No. 16

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2467/2023 CM(2476/2024)
CM(5842/2023) CM(6877/2023)
CM(7301/2023)

M/S OASIS CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aatir Javed Kawoosa, Advocate

VS.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...RESPONDENT(S)

Through: Mr. Nisar Ahmad, Advocate
Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, Assisting Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted further two weeks time for placing on record the registration certificate issued by Mission Director, Mission POSHAN in favour of the petitioner.
2. List on 14.05.2025.
3. Interim direction dated 20.09.2023 to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.04.2025

Aamir