

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C)No. 2467/2023

M/S.Oasis Child Development Centre

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aatir Javed Kawoosa, Adv.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG.
Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat Adv,

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

30.10.2025

01. With a view to clinch the controversy involved in this petition, this Court deems it appropriate to direct Mr. Aatir Javed Kawoosa, learned counsel for the petitioner-Creche to file a detailed supplementary affidavit highlighting therein whether any permission/recognition has been accorded by the competent authority for running the Creche or not.

2. Let the permission/NOCs, if any obtained by the petitioner-Creche, be also placed on record along with supplementary affidavit within a period of three weeks from today and subject to filing the said supplementary affidavit, reply to the same be filed by the respondents within a period of two weeks thereafter.

3. List on 11th December, 2025.

4. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

30.10.2025

"Shamim Dar"