

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2467/2023**

**M/S Oasis Child Development Centre. ...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Aatir Javed Kawoosa, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**Union Territory of J&K and Anr. ...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.  
Mr. Nissar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.**

**ORDER**

11.12.2025

- 01.** The order passed by this Court on 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2025 has not been complied with.
- 02.** Time is extended by two weeks to file the supplementary affidavit with copy in advance to the counsel opposite, who may respond to the same within two weeks thereafter.
- 03.** List on 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.
- 04.** Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.
- 05.** It is made clear that in case needful is not done within the time hereby granted, the interim direction shall not be extended.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR:**

11.12.2025

"HAMID"