

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2467/2023 CM(2476/2024)

M/S OASIS CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTRE ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aatir Javed Kawoosa, Advocate
Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Danish Yousuf, Advocate vice Mr. Nisar Ah, Advocate (R-8)
Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER
29.01.2026

CM 232/2026:

1. By this application, applicant herein is seeking permission of this Court for placing on record the supplementary affidavit.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed and supplementary affidavit is taken on record.
3. Copy of the instant application has been furnished to learned counsel for respondent No. 8 in the open court.
4. CM No. 232/2026 is disposed of.

WP(C) 2467/2023:

5. Registry is directed to digitize the complete record of the supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner.
6. Mr. Waseem Gul, learned government advocate is directed to seek instructions from respondent No. 12 & 13, as to whether there is any need for registration of Creche in terms of J&K School Education Act. He seeks and is granted two weeks time for filing an affidavit in this regard on behalf of respondent No. 12 & 13.
7. List along with WP(C) 3309/2025 on 06.03.2026.
8. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
29.01.2026
"Adil Ismail"