

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 2000/2026 in
WP(C) No. 2467/2023 c/w
CCP(S) No. 453/2025
WP(C) No. 3309/2025**

M/S. Oasis Child Development Centre ...Petitioner(s)

Through: *None*

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: *Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Adv, for applicant(s).*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

21.04.2026

- 01.No good ground is made out in preponing the date already fixed in the main matter.
02. Application is, accordingly, **dismissed.**
03. Let the main matter come up for consideration on the date already fixed.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

21.04.2026

"Shamim Dar"